Phone: 866.832.4364     Fax: 813.855.3291     Web: www.leadertechinc.comPhone: 866.832.4364     Fax: 813.855.3291     Web: www.leadertechinc.com12
Copper Beryllium Fingerstock
  FS | Folded Black = inches   Blue = mm   Comp = Compressed
PART NUMBER A B C FINGER PITCH MAT. THICK COMP
LENGTH
COMP
HEIGHT LENGTH FINGERS TAPE
11-28FS-XX-16 0.11 2.79 0.28 7.11 0.24 5.842 0.170 4.32 0.188 4.78 0.003 0.076 0.37 9.4 0.07 1.78 16 406 85 0.145
11-28FS-XX-300 0.11 2.79 0.28 7.11 0.24 5.842 0.170 4.32 0.188 4.78 0.003 0.076 0.37 9.4 0.07 1.78 300 7620 1596 0.145
11-S-28FS-XX-16 0.11 2.79 0.28 7.11 0.24 5.842 0.170 4.32 0.188 4.78 0.002 0.050 0.37 9.4 0.07 1.78 16 406 85 0.145
11-S-28FS-XX-300 0.11 2.79 0.28 7.11 0.24 5.842 0.170 4.32 0.188 4.78 0.002 0.050 0.37 9.4 0.07 1.78 300 7620 1596 0.145
14-37FS-XX-16 0.14 3.56 0.37 9.40 0.32 7.874 0.228 5.79 0.250 6.35 0.003 0.076 0.50 12.7 0.10 2.54 16 406 64 0.200
14-37FS-XX-300 0.14 3.56 0.37 9.40 0.32 7.874 0.228 5.84 0.250 6.35 0.003 0.076 0.50 12.7 0.10 2.54 300 7620 1200 0.200
14-S-37FS-XX-16 0.14 3.56 0.37 9.40 0.31 7.874 0.228 5.79 0.250 6.35 0.002 0.050 0.50 12.7 0.10 2.54 16 406 64 0.200
23-60FS-XX-24 0.23 5.84 0.60 15.24 0.50 12.700 0.343 8.71 0.375 9.53 0.004 0.101 0.77 19.6 0.12 3.05 24 610 64 0.250
23-60FS-XX-300 0.23 5.84 0.60 15.24 0.50 12.700 0.343 8.71 0.375 9.53 0.004 0.101 0.77 19.6 0.12 3.05 300 7620 800 0.250
23-S-60FS-XX-24 0.23 5.84 0.60 15.24 0.50 12.700 0.343 8.71 0.375 9.53 0.003 0.076 0.77 19.6 0.12 3.05 24 610 64 0.250
23-S-60FS-XX-300 0.23 5.84 0.60 15.24 0.50 12.700 0.343 8.71 0.375 9.53 0.003 0.076 0.77 19.6 0.12 3.05 300 7620 800 0.250
25-78FS-XX-24 0.25 6.35 0.78 19.81 0.53 13.462 0.335 8.51 0.375 9.53 0.005 0.127 0.94 23.9 0.15 3.05 24 610 64 0.375
25-78FS-XX-300 0.25 6.35 0.78 19.81 0.53 13.462 0.340 8.64 0.375 9.53 0.005 0.127 0.94 23.9 0.15 3.81 300 7620 800 0.375
25-S-78FS-XX-24 0.25 6.35 0.78 19.81 0.53 13.462 0.335 8.51 0.375 9.53 0.003 0.076 0.94 23.9 0.15 3.81 24 610 64 0.375
25-S-78FS-XX-300 0.25 6.35 0.78 19.81 0.53 13.462 0.335 8.51 0.375 9.53 0.003 0.076 0.94 23.9 0.15 3.81 300 7620 800 0.375
41-113FS-XX-12 0.41 10.41 1.13 28.78 0.80 20.320 0.460 11.68 0.500 12.57 0.007 0.178 1.94 49.3 0.23 0.58 12 305 24 0.375
Leader Tech's Folded Gasket series are industry standard, general-purpose gaskets that allow a
large range of deflection and compression forces. These gaskets are available with or without
tape for alternate attachment methods. Also available in a snag-free version where, under
compression, the leading edge of the gasket slides into an extended and folded base which

OPTIONS
■ Tape
■ Solder
■ Rivet
The FSC was created to provide snag free gaskets with FS gasket features. The base of the gasket
is extended from the mounting area and then folded up, over, down, and then comes to rest over
the leading edge of the formed spring. Under compression, the leading edge of the gasket slides
under and is “captured.” This “no snag” feature is also used to prevent possible gasket damage.
XX - Select material/finish (see page 6)
Directional Force
FOLDED SERIES
  FSC | Folded Black = inches   Blue = mm   Comp = Compressed
PART NUMBER A B FINGER PITCH MAT. THICK COMP
HEIGHT LENGTH FINGERS TAPE
8-25FSC-XX-16 0.08 2.03 0.25 6.35 0.17 4.32 0.188 4.78 0.003 0.076 0.048 1.22 16 406 85 0.145
11-37FSC-XX-16 0.11 2.79 0.38 9.65 0.17 4.3 0.188 4.80 0.003 0.076 0.065 1.65 16 406 85 0.250
11-S-37FSC-XX-16 0.11 2.79 0.38 9.65 0.17 4.3 0.188 4.80 0.002 0.050 0.065 1.65 16 406 85 0.250
14-51FSC-XX-16 0.14 3.56 0.51 12.95 0.23 5.8 0.250 6.40 0.003 0.076 0.100 2.54 16 406 64 0.375
14-S-51FSC-XX-16 0.14 3.56 0.51 12.95 0.23 5.8 0.250 6.40 0.002 0.050 0.100 2.54 16 406 64 0.375
23-76FSC-XX-24 0.23 5.84 0.76 19.30 0.34 8.7 0.375 9.50 0.004 0.101 0.115 2.92 24 610 64 0.375
1
1
2
2

MOUNTING
OPTIONS
■ Tape
■ Rivet
■ Solder
Directional
Force
The FSDS is an FS gasket with its base lying on the same plane as the curve in the spring form,
with the mounting area  shortened.  This mounting is often modified for custom applications.
XX - Select material/finish (see page 6)
  FSV | Folded Black = inches   Blue = mm   Comp = Compressed
PART NUMBER A B C D E FINGER PITCH MAT. THICK COMP
WIDTH
COMP
HEIGHT LENGTH FINGERS
11-28FSV23-XX-16 0.11 2.80 0.28 7.1 0.24 6.10 0.06 1.52 0.188 4.8 0.170 4.30 0.188 4.8 0.003 0.076 0.37 9.40 0.07 1.78 16 406 85
11-S-28FSV23-XX-16 0.11 2.80 0.28 7.1 0.24 6.10 0.06 1.52 0.188 4.8 0.170 4.30 0.188 4.8 0.002 0.050 0.37 9.40 0.07 1.78 16 406 85
14-37FSV30-XX-16 0.14 3.60 0.37 9.4 0.32 8.10 0.06 1.52 0.250 6.4 0.228 5.80 0.250 6.4 0.003 0.076 0.50 12.70 0.10 2.54 16 406 64
14-S-37FSV30-XX-16 0.14 3.60 0.37 9.4 0.32 8.10 0.06 1.52 0.250 6.4 0.228 5.80 0.250 6.4 0.002 0.050 0.50 12.70 0.10 2.54 16 406 64
23-60FSV50-XX-24 0.23 5.80 0.60 15.2 0.50 12.70 0.08 2.03 0.375 9.5 0.343 8.70 0.375 9.5 0.004 0.101 0.77 19.60 0.12 3.05 24 610 64
23-S-60FSV50-XX-24 0.23 5.80 0.60 15.2 0.50 12.70 0.08 2.03 0.375 9.5 0.343 8.70 0.375 9.5 0.003 0.076 0.77 19.60 0.12 3.05 24 610 64
25-78FSV50-XX-24 0.25 6.40 0.78 19.8 0.50 12.70 0.14 3.56 0.375 9.5 0.335 8.50 0.375 9.5 0.005 0.127 0.94 23.90 0.15 3.81 24 610 64
25-S-78FSV50-XX-24 0.25 6.40 0.78 19.8 0.50 12.70 0.14 3.56 0.375 9.5 0.335 8.50 0.375 9.5 0.003 0.076 0.94 23.90 0.15 3.81 24 610 64
41-113FSV-XX-12 0.41 10.41 1.13 28.7 0.80 20.32 0.14 3.56 0.500 12.7 0.460 11.68 0.500 12.7 0.007 0.178 1.94 49.28 0.23 5.84 12 305 24
FOLDED SERIES CONT.
  FSDS | Folded Black = inches   Blue = mm   Comp = Compressed
PART NUMBER A B C D E FINGER PITCH COMP
WIDTH
COMP
HEIGHT
MATERIAL
THICK LENGTH FINGERS
25-109FSDS-XX-24 0.25 6.4 1.09 27.7 0.16 4.06 0.14 3.56 0.38 9.5 0.335 8.5 0.375 9.5 1.27 32.26 0.15 3.81 0.005 0.127 24 610 64
25-109FSDS-XX-300 0.25 6.4 1.09 27.7 0.16 4.06 0.14 3.56 0.38 9.5 0.335 8.5 0.375 9.5 1.27 32.26 0.15 3.81 0.005 0.127 300 7620 800
25-S-109FSDS-XX-24 0.25 6.4 1.09 27.7 0.16 4.06 0.14 3.56 0.38 9.5 0.335 8.5 0.375 9.5 1.27 32.26 0.15 3.81 0.003 0.076 24 610 64
25-S-109FSDS-XX-300 0.25 6.4 1.09 27.7 0.16 4.06 0.14 3.56 0.38  9.5 0.335 8.5 0.375 9.5 1.27 32.26 0.15 3.81 0.003 0.076 300 7620 800
41-163FSDS-XX-24 0.41 10.4 1.63 41.4 0.19 4.83 0.14 3.56 0.50 12.7 0.460 11.7 0.500 12.7 1.90 48.26 0.23 5.84 0.007 0.178 24 610 24
41-163FSDS-XX-300 0.41 10.4 1.63 41.4 0.19 4.83 0.14 3.56 0.50 12.7 0.460 11.7 0.500 12.7 1.90 48.26 0.23 5.84 0.007 0.178 300 7620 600
1
1
2
2